Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Full-Time Load
Avg Part-Time Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer

Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years
35+

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2011 Spring 2010 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
31,942 31,422 520 1.7%
19,312 18,885 427 2.3%

13.4 13.5
6.5 6.3

11,824 37% 11,873 38% -49 -0.4%
20,118 63% 19,549 62% 569 2.9%
2,401 8% 2,568 8% -167 -6.5%
27,243 85% 26,407 84% 836 3.2%
2,298 7% 2,447 8% -149 -6.1%
14,748 46% 14,629 47% 119 0.8%
13,810 43% 11,834 38% 1,976 16.7%
3,384 11% 4,959 16% -1,575 -31.8%
12,637 40% 12,347 39% 290 2.3%
19,305 60% 19,075 61% 230 1.2%
16,657 52% 16,347 52% 310 1.9%
11,266 35% 10,799 34% 467 4.3%
4,019 13% 4,276 14% -257 -6.0%
26,406 83% 25,407 81% 999 3.9%
5,536 17% 6,015 19% -479 -8.0%
24,633 77% 23,747 76% 886 3.7%
3,496 11% 3,616 12% -120 -3.3%
3,813 12% 4,059 13% -246 -6.1%
27,880 87% 27,541 88% 339 1.2%
4,065 13% 3,881 12% 184 4.7%
10,381 32% 10,900 35% -519 -4.8%
10,773 34% 10,510 33% 263 2.5%
3,716 12% 3,380 11% 336 9.9%
7,072 22% 6,632 21% 440 6.6%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 05/18/11




Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2011 Spring 2010

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
9,466 9,465 1
3,882 3,854 28
3,670 39% 3,810 40% -140
5,796 61% 5,655 60% 141
563 6% 631 7% -68
8,254 87% 8,185 86% 69
649 7% 649 7% 0
4,224 45% 4,310 46% -86
4,221 45% 3,997 42% 224
1,921 20% 1,158 12% 763
3,637 38% 3,632 37% 105
5,829 62% 5,933 63% -104
5,391 57% 5,361 57% 30
3,127 33% 3,028 32% 99
948 10% 1,076 11% -128
5,355 57% 5,347 56% 8
4,111 43% 4,118 44% -7
6,472 68% 6,434 68% 38
1,130 12% 1,073 11% 57
1,864 20% 1,958 21% -94
8,301 88% 8,361 88% -60
1,165 12% 1,104 12% 61
3,090 33% 3,341 35% -251
3,093 33% 3,045 32% 48
1,158 12% 1,021 11% 137
2,125 22% 2,058 22% 67

0.0%
0.7%

-3.7%
2.5%

-10.8%
0.8%
0.0%

-2.0%
5.6%
65.9%

3.0%
-1.8%

0.6%
3.3%
-11.9%

0.1%
-0.2%

0.6%
5.3%
-4.8%

-0.7%
5.5%

-7.5%
1.6%
13.4%
3.3%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 05/18/11




Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Change

Spring 2011 Spring 2010

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
8,164 8,236 -72
3,483 3,537 -54
3,299 40% 3,498 42% -199
4,865 60% 4,738 58% 127
558 7% 618 8% -60
6,976 85% 6,904 84% 72
630 8% 714 9% -84
4,119 50% 4,206 51% -87
3,473 43% 3,318 40% 155
572 7% 712 9% -140
2,583 32% 2,589 31% -6
5,581 68% 5,647 69% -66
5,391 66% 3,354 41% 2,037
3,127 38% 3,941 48% -814
948 12% 941 11% 7
5,134 63% 5,123 62% 11
3,030 37% 3,113 38% -83
5,662 69% 5,610 68% 52
844 10% 843 10% 1
1,658 20% 1,783 22% -125
7,095 87% 7,158 87% -63
1,069 13% 1,078 13% -9
2,104 26% 2,373 29% -269
3,166 39% 3,182 39% -16
1,119 14% 1,077 13% 42
1,775 22% 1,604 19% 171

Rate

-0.9%
-1.5%

-5.7%
2.7%

-9.7%
1.0%
-11.8%

-2.1%
4.7%
-19.7%

-0.2%
-1.2%

60.7%
-20.7%
0.7%

0.2%
-2.7%

0.9%
0.1%
-7.0%

-0.9%
-0.8%

-11.3%
-0.5%
3.9%
10.7%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 05/18/11




Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 21 years
22-29 years

30-34 years

35+

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Change

Spring 2011 Spring 2010

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
7,406 7,147 259
3,530 3,253 277
3,103 42% 2,978 42% 125
4,303 58% 4,169 58% 134
614 8% 642 9% -28
6,353 86% 6,015 84% 338
439 6% 490 7% -51
2,894 39% 2,829 40% 65
3,872 52% 3,605 50% 267
640 9% 713 10% -73
2,864 39% 2,681 38% 183
4,542 61% 4,466 62% 76
3,319 45% 3,245 45% 74
3,444 47% 3,215 45% 229
643 9% 687 10% -44
5,486 74% 4,995 70% 491
1,920 26% 2,152 30% -232
5,864 79% 5,484 7% 380
831 11% 827 12% 4
711 10% 836 12% -125
6,623 89% 6,397 90% 226
783 11% 750 10% 33
2,334 32% 2,289 32% 45
2,479 33% 2,453 34% 26
898 12% 833 12% 65
1,695 23% 1,572 22% 123

Rate

3.6%
8.5%

4.2%
3.2%

-4.4%
5.6%
-10.4%

2.3%
7.4%
-10.2%

6.8%
1.7%

2.3%
7.1%
-6.4%

9.8%
-10.8%

6.9%
0.5%
-15.0%

3.5%
4.4%

2.0%
1.1%
7.8%
7.8%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 05/18/11



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male
Female

White

African-American

Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 21 years

22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Spring 2011 Spring 2010 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
16,276 15,997 279 1.7%
8,417 8,241 176 2.1%
6,514 40% 6,691 42% -177 -2.6%
9,762 60% 9,306 58% 456 4.9%
1,050 6% 1,161 7% -111 -9.6%
14,041 86% 13,649 85% 392 2.9%
1,185 7% 1,187 7% -2 -0.2%
8,107 50% 8,029 50% 78 1.0%
6,685 41% 6,261 39% 424 6.8%
1,484 9% 1,707 11% -223 -13.1%
6,632 41% 6,605 41% 27 0.4%
9,644 59% 9,392 59% 252 2.7%
9,395 58% 9,149 57% 246 2.7%
4,201 26% 4,055 25% 146 3.6%
2,680 16% 2,793 17% -113 -4.0%
13,390 82% 12,847 80% 543 4.2%
2,886 18% 3,150 20% -264 -8.4%
12,950 80% 12,497 78% 453 3.6%
1,746 11% 1,889 12% -143 -7.6%
1,580 10% 1,611 10% -31 -1.9%
13,958 86% 13,827 86% 131 0.9%
2,318 14% 2,170 14% 148 6.8%
5,185 32% 5,597 35% -412 -7.4%
5,672 35% 5,422 34% 250 4.6%
1,885 12% 1,702 11% 183 10.8%
3,534 22% 3,276 20% 258 7.9%

Based on AKT Census Data

OIE 05/18/11
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