### **TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

## **College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment**

	Spring	2011	Spring	2010	Chan	ige
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	31,942		31,422		520	1.7%
FTES	19,312		18,885		427	2.3%
Avg Full-Time Load	13.4	ĺ	13.5			
Avg Part-Time Load	6.5		6.3			
		070/		000/	40	0.40/
Full-Time	11,824	37%	11,873	38%	-49 560	-0.4%
Part-Time	20,118	63%	19,549	62%	569	2.9%
New	2,401	8%	2,568	8%	-167	-6.5%
Returning	27,243	85%	26,407	84%	836	3.2%
Transfer	2,298	7%	2,447	8%	-149	-6.1%
College-Transfer	14,748	46%	14,629	47%	119	0.8%
Occupational/Technical	13,810	43%	11,834	38%	1,976	16.7%
Unclassified	3,384	11%	4,959	16%	-1,575	-31.8%
Male	12,637	40%	12,347	39%	290	2.3%
Female	19,305	60%	19,075	61%	230	1.2%
White	16,657	52%	16,347	52%	310	1.9%
African-American	11,266	35%	10,799	34%	467	4.3%
Other	4,019	13%	4,276	14%	-257	-6.0%
On-Campus	26,406	83%	25,407	81%	999	3.9%
Off-Campus	5,536	17%	6,015	19%	-479	-8.0%
Day	24,633	77%	23,747	76%	886	3.7%
Evening	3,496	11%	3,616	12%	-120	-3.3%
Online Only	3,813	12%	4,059	13%	-246	-6.1%
In-State	27,880	87%	27,541	88%	339	1.2%
Out-of-State	4,065	13%	3,881	12%	184	4.7%
Less than 21 years	10,381	32%	10,900	35%	-519	-4.8%
22-29 years	10,773	34%	10,510	33%	263	2.5%
30-34 years	3,716	12%	3,380	11%	336	9.9%
35+	7,072	22%	6,632	21%	440	6.6%

# **CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS**

## **Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment**

	Spring	2011	Spring	2010	Chan	ge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	9,466		9,465		1	0.0%
FTES	3,882		3,854		28	0.7%
Full-time	3,670	39%	3,810	40%	-140	-3.7%
Part-time	5,796	61%	5,655	60%	141	2.5%
New	563	6%	631	7%	-68	-10.8%
Returning	8,254	87%	8,185	86%	69	0.8%
Transfer	649	7%	649	7%	0	0.0%
College-Transfer	4,224	45%	4,310	46%	-86	-2.0%
Occupational/Technical	4,221	45%	3,997	42%	224	5.6%
Unclassified	1,921	20%	1,158	12%	763	65.9%
Male	3,637	38%	3,532	37%	105	3.0%
Female	5,829	62%	5,933	63%	-104	-1.8%
White	5,391	57%	5,361	57%	30	0.6%
African-American	3,127	33%	3,028	32%	99	3.3%
Other	948	10%	1,076	11%	-128	-11.9%
On-Campus	5,355	57%	5,347	56%	8	0.1%
Off-Campus	4,111	43%	4,118	44%	-7	-0.2%
Day	6,472	68%	6,434	68%	38	0.6%
Evening	1,130	12%	1,073	11%	57	5.3%
Online Only	1,864	20%	1,958	21%	-94	-4.8%
In-State	8,301	88%	8,361	88%	-60	-0.7%
Out-of-State	1,165	12%	1,104	12%	61	5.5%
Less than 21 years	3,090	33%	3,341	35%	-251	-7.5%
22-29 years	3,093	33%	3,045	32%	48	1.6%
30-34 years	1,158	12%	1,021	11%	137	13.4%
35+	2,125	22%	2,058	22%	67	3.3%

### **NORFOLK CAMPUS**

## **Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment**

	Spring	2011	Spring	2010	Chan	ge
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	8,164		8,236		-72	-0.9%
FTES	3,483		3,537		-54	-1.5%
Full-time	3,299	40%	3,498	42%	-199	-5.7%
Part-time	4,865	60%	4,738	58%	127	2.7%
New	558	7%	618	8%	-60	-9.7%
Returning	6,976	85%	6,904	84%	72	1.0%
Transfer	630	8%	714	9%	-84	-11.8%
College-Transfer	4,119	50%	4,206	51%	-87	-2.1%
Occupational/Technical	3,473	43%	3,318	40%	155	4.7%
Unclassified	572	7%	712	9%	-140	-19.7%
Male	2,583	32%	2,589	31%	-6	-0.2%
Female	5,581	68%	5,647	69%	-66	-1.2%
White	5,391	66%	3,354	41%	2,037	60.7%
African-American	3,127	38%	3,941	48%	-814	-20.7%
Other	948	12%	941	11%	7	0.7%
On-Campus	5,134	63%	5,123	62%	11	0.2%
Off-Campus	3,030	37%	3,113	38%	-83	-2.7%
Day	5,662	69%	5,610	68%	52	0.9%
Evening	844	10%	843	10%	1	0.1%
Online Only	1,658	20%	1,783	22%	-125	-7.0%
In-State	7,095	87%	7,158	87%	-63	-0.9%
Out-of-State	1,069	13%	1,078	13%	-9	-0.8%
Less than 21 years	2,104	26%	2,373	29%	-269	-11.3%
22-29 years	3,166	39%	3,182	39%	-16	-0.5%
30-34 years	1,119	14%	1,077	13%	42	3.9%
35+	1,775	22%	1,604	19%	171	10.7%

## **PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS**

# **Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment**

	Spring	2011	Spring	2010	Chan	ge
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	7,406		7,147		259	3.6%
FTES	3,530		3,253		277	8.5%
Full-time	3,103	42%	2,978	42%	125	4.2%
Part-time	4,303	58%	4,169	58%	134	3.2%
New	614	8%	642	9%	-28	-4.4%
Returning	6,353	86%	6,015	84%	338	5.6%
Transfer	439	6%	490	7%	-51	-10.4%
College-Transfer	2,894	39%	2,829	40%	65	2.3%
Occupational/Technical	3,872	52%	3,605	50%	267	7.4%
Unclassified	640	9%	713	10%	-73	-10.2%
Male	2,864	39%	2,681	38%	183	6.8%
Female	4,542	61%	4,466	62%	76	1.7%
White	3,319	45%	3,245	45%	74	2.3%
African-American	3,444	47%	3,215	45%	229	7.1%
Other	643	9%	687	10%	-44	-6.4%
On-Campus	5,486	74%	4,995	70%	491	9.8%
Off-Campus	1,920	26%	2,152	30%	-232	-10.8%
Day	5,864	79%	5,484	77%	380	6.9%
Evening	831	11%	827	12%	4	0.5%
Online Only	711	10%	836	12%	-125	-15.0%
In-State	6,623	89%	6,397	90%	226	3.5%
Out-of-State	783	11%	750	10%	33	4.4%
Less than 21 years	2,334	32%	2,289	32%	45	2.0%
22-29 years	2,479	33%	2,453	34%	26	1.1%
30-34 years	898	12%	833	12%	65	7.8%
35+	1,695	23%	1,572	22%	123	7.8%

## **VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS**

## **Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment**

	Spring	2011	Spring	2010	Chan	ge
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	16,276		15,997		279	1.7%
FTES	8,417		8,241		176	2.1%
Full-time	6,514	40%	6,691	42%	-177	-2.6%
Part-time	9,762	60%	9,306	58%	456	4.9%
New	1,050	6%	1,161	7%	-111	-9.6%
Returning	14,041	86%	13,649	85%	392	2.9%
Transfer	1,185	7%	1,187	7%	-2	-0.2%
College-Transfer	8,107	50%	8,029	50%	78	1.0%
Occupational/Technical	6,685	41%	6,261	39%	424	6.8%
Unclassified	1,484	9%	1,707	11%	-223	-13.1%
Male	6,632	41%	6,605	41%	27	0.4%
Female	9,644	59%	9,392	59%	252	2.7%
White	9,395	58%	9,149	57%	246	2.7%
African-American	4,201	26%	4,055	25%	146	3.6%
Other	2,680	16%	2,793	17%	-113	-4.0%
On-Campus	13,390	82%	12,847	80%	543	4.2%
Off-Campus	2,886	18%	3,150	20%	-264	-8.4%
Day	12,950	80%	12,497	78%	453	3.6%
Evening	1,746	11%	1,889	12%	-143	-7.6%
Online Only	1,580	10%	1,611	10%	-31	-1.9%
In-State	13,958	86%	13,827	86%	131	0.9%
Out-of-State	2,318	14%	2,170	14%	148	6.8%
Less than 21 years	5,185	32%	5,597	35%	-412	-7.4%
22-29 years	5,672	35%	5,422	34%	250	4.6%
30-34 years	1,885	12%	1,702	11%	183	10.8%
35+	3,534	22%	3,276	20%	258	7.9%